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1. Overall Description:
SA2 would like to thank CT3 for the LS in S2-220xxxx/C3-222419. 

SA2 has come to the following conclusion regarding the questions:

Question 1: Is the FQDN range only used as a trigger to initiate the retrieval of EAS Deployment Information from NEF or is it also used to identify the traffic for influencing SMF routing decisions? 

Answer: 
Alt1:	The FQDN range is removed as per included CR. 
Alt2:	SA2 confirms that the use of FQDN range is only for retrieval of EDI, and shall not be used to identify traffic for influencing traffic routing in SMF
Alt3:	FQDN range is used to identify which part of EDI that shall be present in the DNS handling rules if the FQDN range is not associated with a group id in EDI. See included CR. However, FQDN shall not be used to identify traffic for influencing traffic routing in SMF


Question 2: If it is used to identify the traffic for influencing SMF routing decisions, can SA2 clarify how it works? Is the FQDN range(s) used to identify the sessions/users for which the EDIs apply, and if yes, how is this applicability exactly determined?

Answer: See answer on question 1.

Question 3: If it is only used as a trigger for the retrieval of EAS Deployment Information, why an FQDN range is required? Could a specific indicator or the application identifier included to identify the traffic satisfy the same purpose?

Answer: 
Alt1:	See answer to question 1. EDI retrieval is done per SMF implementation
Alt2:	SMF may have other triggers for retrieving EDI, but if trigger comes from PCC rule SA2 has not agreed on anything else than FQDN range.
Alt3:	See answer to question 1. EDI retrieval is done per SMF implementation

Alt2&alt3. The revised solution is implemented in the following CRs:

TS 23.501	S2-220xxxx

SA2 kindly asks CT3 to take the above information into consideration.


2. Actions:
To CT3
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly asks CT3 to take the above information into consideration and update stage 3 accordingly. 


3. Date of Next SA2 Meeting:
SA2#154                  2022‑11‑14 -- 2022‑11‑18                                 Toulouse, France

